Krantz
Air & Climate Solutions
Opticlean OC-Q
DS 4136    10.2022
Krantz
w
w
w

K 	 = Connection box; standard gypsum plasterboard
F	 = Flat connection box; standard metal grid ceiling
Type code
OC – __ - ___ - _ - _ - _ - ____-_
Damper
O	 = 	no volume flow damper
S	 =	with volume flow damper adjustable at spigot
Surface finish
9010	=	 face painted to RAL 9010, semi-matt
...	 =	 face painted to RAL  ...
Addition
D	 = Lip gasket
K	 = Clamping profiles (2 pieces per diffuser)
Z	 = Flow stabilizer (only sizes 215 to 330)
I	 = Internal insulation of the air distribution box
A	 = Adhesive tape
Krantz GmbH
Uersfeld 24, 52072 Aachen, Germany